APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

ST. CLARET SCHOOL
3630262
57781

ST.CLARET SCHOOL KAGHAZNAGAR
KAGHAZNAGAR P O PIN 504296 ADILABAD
TELANGANA 504296

BIJU JOSEPH
M.S.W., B.Ed.
claretskzr@gmail.com

9895880730

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Copies-of-affiliation-
upgradation.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Society-Registration.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/NOC-State.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Copies-of-Recognition-
Certificate-New.pdf




COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Fire-and-safety.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/SELF-CERTIFICATION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Safe-Drinking-Water-
Sanitary-Condition-Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/SCHOOL-FEE-2025-
26.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Academic-Calender.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Adobe-Scan-21-Jul-
2025-3.pdf




LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/PTA-Committee.pdf

https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/09/Class-X-Results.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL BIJU JOSEPH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 51
PGT 1
TGT 16
PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR KOTRANGE MOUNIKA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS LIJO CHERIAN
TEACHER
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 59 59 100

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Sojimon Joseph PRT
PRATIBHA SINGH TGT
N. SUNEETHA TGT
PUSHPA RANI TGT
SANDHYA TGT
SAYYADA AAMINA TGT
MAHAJABEEN

D.SRIKANTH TGT
M.REKHA TGT
SHOBHA NTT

GUMMALA L SUBRAVAMMA NTT
BIJIMOL P V TGT
VELISHOJU KAVITHA OTHER

G DEEPIKA PRT

12141

60 & 48

6 & 96

YES

46

16

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jmejtbceSE8

MA

M.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.Sc

B.Com

M.Sc

M.Com

12

BA

M.A

MSC

DEGRE



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

PANDIRIWAR GOVARDHAN

Tibin Mathew

MUKESH KUMAR ROY

GANNEVARAM ANUSHA

SANGEETA KUMARI YADAV

GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA

K SRIVANI

SHENDE GANESH

BIJU JOSEPH

V.SRAVANTHI

NIKHITHA

Danish John

ALEENA JOSEPH

KODHANA MALLESH

SANDRA MATHEW

KAMBALA RAMESH

POOJA KUMARI YADAV

PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA

MEETALI

SAHITHI

NEHA VYAS

Rekula Anusha

GEORGE N.V

KUKKA NAVANEETHA

SEEMA KOUSER

DUPTA SWATHI

ROOTH JOSEPH

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.Com

BA

MA

BSC

B.COM

M.Tech

MA

MSC

M.S.W

MA

BSC

BA

B.Sc

MA

MA

B.Sc

12

BA

BA

BA

12

B.Sc

BA

12

BA

MA

MA



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

KOMMU SAROJA

MAHIMA KUMARI

MIKKY KUMARI SINGH

PRIYA KRISHNA NANDAN
SINGH

CHUNARKAR NEELESH

VIPIN MATHEW

PALAKURTHI PRASANNA

ANTEEMA SINGH

LIJO CHERIAN

SAKSHI RAI

SUNIL BHAGAWAN
GANDHARE

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

NTT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

BA

BA

BA

B.Sc

BA

BA

12

BA

BA

B.A

MA



