APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. CLARET SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630262
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57781
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ST.CLARET SCHOOL KAGHAZNAGAR KAGHAZNAGAR P O PIN 504296 ADILABAD TELANGANA 504296
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BIJU JOSEPH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.S.W., B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	claretskzr@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9895880730

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/Copies-of-affiliation- upgradation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/NOC-State.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/Copies-of-Recognition- Certificate-New.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Fire-and-safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/SELF-CERTIFICATION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/Safe-Drinking-Water- Sanitary-Condition-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/SCHOOL-FEE-2025- 26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/Academic-Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/Adobe-Scan-21-Jul- 2025-3.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/PTA-Committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://claretschoolskzr.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/09/Class-X-Results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BIJU JOSEPH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	1
	TGT	16
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	KOTRANGE MOUNIKA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	LIJO CHERIAN

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	59	59	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12141
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 96
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	46
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jmejtbceSE8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sojimon Joseph	PRT	MA
2	PRATIBHA SINGH	TGT	M.Sc
3	N. SUNEETHA	TGT	B.A
4	PUSHPA RANI	TGT	B.A
5	SANDHYA	TGT	B.Sc
6	SAYYADA AAMINA MAHAJABEEN	TGT	B.Com
7	D.SRIKANTH	TGT	M.Sc
8	M.REKHA	TGT	M.Com
9	SHOBHA	NTT	12
10	GUMMALA L SUBRAVAMMA	NTT	ВА
11	BIJIMOL P V	TGT	M.A
12	VELISHOJU KAVITHA	OTHER	MSC
13	G DEEPIKA	PRT	DEGRE

14 PANDIRIWAR GOVARDHAN PRT BA 15 Tibin Mathew PRT BA 16 MUKESH KUMAR ROY TGT MA 17 GANNEVARAM ANUSHA PRT BSC 18 SANGEETA KUMARI YADAV PRT B.COM 19 GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA TGT M.Tech 20 K SRIVANI NTT MA 21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT MA 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET BSc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA <th></th> <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>				
16 MUKESH KUMAR ROY TGT MA 17 GANNEVARAM ANUSHA PRT BSC 18 SANGEETA KUMARI YADAV PRT B.COM 19 GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA TGT M.Tech 20 K SRIVANI NTT MA 21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT MA 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA	14	PANDIRIWAR GOVARDHAN	PRT	B.Com
17 GANNEVARAM ANUSHA PRT BSC 18 SANGEETA KUMARI YADAV PRT B.COM 19 GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA TGT M.Tech 20 K SRIVANI NIT MA 21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT MA 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 3	15	Tibin Mathew	PRT	BA
18 SANGEETA KUMARI YADAV PRT B.COM 19 GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA TGT M.Tech 20 K SRIVANI NTT MA 21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT MA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT BA 37	16	MUKESH KUMAR ROY	TGT	MA
19 GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA TGT M.Tech 20 K SRIVANI NTT MA 21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT BA 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 <td< td=""><td>17</td><td>GANNEVARAM ANUSHA</td><td>PRT</td><td>BSC</td></td<>	17	GANNEVARAM ANUSHA	PRT	BSC
20 K SRIVANI NTT MA 21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA	18	SANGEETA KUMARI YADAV	PRT	B.COM
21 SHENDE GANESH TGT MSC 22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT BA 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPT	19	GOVINDARAPU HEMALATHA	TGT	M.Tech
22 BIJU JOSEPH PRINCIPAL M.S.W 23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	20	K SRIVANI	NTT	MA
23 V.SRAVANTHI TGT MA 24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	21	SHENDE GANESH	TGT	MSC
24 NIKHITHA PRT BSC 25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	22	BIJU JOSEPH	PRINCIPAL	M.S.W
25 Danish John PRT BA 26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	23	V.SRAVANTHI	TGT	MA
26 ALEENA JOSEPH TGT B.Sc 27 KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA 28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	24	NIKHITHA	PRT	BSC
KODHANA MALLESH TGT MA SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA MEETALI PRT BA NEHA VYAS NTT 12 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc GEORGE N.V PRT BA KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	25	Danish John	PRT	ВА
28 SANDRA MATHEW TGT MA 29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	26	ALEENA JOSEPH	TGT	B.Sc
29 KAMBALA RAMESH PET B.Sc 30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	27	KODHANA MALLESH	TGT	MA
30 POOJA KUMARI YADAV NTT 12 31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	28	SANDRA MATHEW	TGT	MA
31 PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA NTT BA 32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	29	KAMBALA RAMESH	PET	B.Sc
32 MEETALI PRT BA 33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	30	POOJA KUMARI YADAV	NTT	12
33 SAHITHI PRT BA 34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	31	PANDIRIWAR NIKHITHA	NTT	ВА
34 NEHA VYAS NTT 12 35 Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc 36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	32	MEETALI	PRT	ВА
Rekula Anusha PRT B.Sc GEORGE N.V PRT BA KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	33	SAHITHI	PRT	ВА
36 GEORGE N.V PRT BA 37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	34	NEHA VYAS	NTT	12
37 KUKKA NAVANEETHA NTT 12 38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	35	Rekula Anusha	PRT	B.Sc
38 SEEMA KOUSER PRT BA 39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	36	GEORGE N.V	PRT	BA
39 DUPTA SWATHI PRT MA	37	KUKKA NAVANEETHA	NTT	12
	38	SEEMA KOUSER	PRT	BA
40 ROOTH JOSEPH PRT MA	39	DUPTA SWATHI	PRT	MA
	40	ROOTH JOSEPH	PRT	MA

41	KOMMU SAROJA	PRT	ВА
42	MAHIMA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
43	MIKKY KUMARI SINGH	PRT	ВА
44	PRIYA KRISHNA NANDAN SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
45	CHUNARKAR NEELESH	PET	BA
46	VIPIN MATHEW	PRT	BA
47	PALAKURTHI PRASANNA	NTT	12
48	ANTEEMA SINGH	TGT	ВА
49	LIJO CHERIAN	OTHER	ВА
50	SAKSHI RAI	PRT	B.A
51	SUNIL BHAGAWAN GANDHARE	PRT	MA